	MRD 1-11-66				
	1133 6-4-69				
Expiret 06/30/99 ·	-07-1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
RE MED 224-99					
6-9-7/	1056650				
スタリック RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name CPPI Acquisition Corp.	Month Day Year 02051999				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Jackson National Life Insu	rance Company				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) c/o PPM America, Inc.					
Address (line 2) 225 West Wacker Drive					
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL 60606				
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a dignestic:				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

x Other

01 FC:481

Insurance Company

T'

02/25/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000055 75330124

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Michigan

TRADEMARK

appointment of a domestic; representative should be attached;

document from Assignment)

(Designation must be a separate

REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0550

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 346-1300
Name	Michael Rothstein		
Address (line 1)	Schwartz, Cooper, Gr	reenberger & Krauss	
Address (line 2)	180 North LaSalle St	reet, Suite 2700	
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60601		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance dos.	ocument # 7
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		$m{r}$ the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER $$ BC	OTH numbers for the same property).
F	emark Application Number	er(s) Regis	tration Number(s)
75/330124			
Number of F	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	
Method of Deposit A	Payment: End	losed Deposit Account	• 40 0
	syment by deposit account or if a	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature	The state of the s	
To th attac	e best of my knowledge and l hed copy is a true copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true as original document. Charges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
Michael R	ated herein. Rothstein	\mathcal{M}	2/19/99
Name (of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0551

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This 5th day of February, 1999, CPPI Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business and mailing address at 14792 Franklin Street, Tustin, California, in consideration for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, grants to Jackson National Life Insurance Company, a Michigan insurance company (together with its successors and assigns, "Assignee"), a continuing security interest in the following property:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration, trademark application and trademark license listed on **Schedule A** hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration, trademark application and trademark license (to the extent not effectively prohibited by the applicable license agreement); and
- Assignor against third parties for damages (to the extent not effectively prohibited by any applicable license agreement) by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, trademark application or trademark license listed in **Schedule A** hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, trademark application or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages:

to secure performance of all Liabilities of Assignor as set out in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 29, 1999, by and between Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement").

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

All terms defined in the Agreement, whether by reference or otherwise, when used herein, shall have their respective meanings set forth therein, unless the context requires otherwise.

T:\584\99002\Trademark Ass+POA-2.wpd 2/4/99

١

TRADEMARK " REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0552 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Collateral Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date and year first written above.

	ASSIGNOR:	
	CPPI ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation	
	By: Title:	
ATTEST:		
Its Secretary		
	ASSIGNEE:	
	JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Michigan insurance company	
	By: PPM AMERICA, INC. , a Delaware corporation	
	By: Trible Ad	
	Title: Managing Director	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Collateral Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date and year first written above.

	ASSI	GNOR:
		ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware pration
ATTEST:	By:_ Title:	CEO, VP & Assistant Sec
ts Secretary	<u>ASS</u>	GNEE:
		KSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE IPANY, a Michigan insurance company
	Ву:	PPM AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation
		By:Title:

STATE OF (LOCADO)) SS COUNTY OF ARAPANOE)
COUNTY OF ARAPANOE)
I, RCHALO H DYANG, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid HEREBY CERTIFY that N.H. HARIT, the CEVING Ass't See of CPPI
ACQUISITION CORP. , a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), personally known to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Collateral Assignment of Trademarks as such, appeared before me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and delivered such instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this 5th day of February 1999.
Royald H. O'Xam
Notary Public
My Commission Euripee
My Commission Expires:
JAN 6, 2008

I.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0555 Schedule A

Mark Date Filed/Issued

Registration/Application Number

The Original Gardener's Choice Since 1961 07/24/97

App. No. 75/330124

TRADEMARK
REÇORDED: 02/24/1999 REEL: 001907 FRAME: 0556